05-28-2002

Form PTO-1594 RECORI 05-14-2002				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3 \(\text{N2002}\)) TRA U.S. Pater	t & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #74			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	102103532			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SYLVACHEM CORPORATION 1001 East Business Highway 98 Panama City, Florida 32404 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State 5.14.02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Arizona Chemical Company Internal Address: Street Address: 1001 East Business Highway City: Panama City State: FL Zip: 32404 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware			
Other An Assignment on a document previously recorded on Reel/Frame 1706, Execution Date: March 4, 1998 0387	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,154,340, 1,305,599, 1,305,600, 724,674, 1,040,359, 1,115,107, 1,557,471, 1,306,649, 1,393,668, 1,545,957, 733,990, 1,085,203, 1,545,955, ached by Yes No. 786,991			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Elizabeth A. Nunn - Room 1919				
Internal Address: (Client/Matter 1190094.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 365.00			
0059)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: White & Case	8. Deposit account number:			
1155 Avenue of the Americas	23-1705			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Elizabeth A. Nunn Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

05/24/2002 ANNED1 00000052 1154340

01 FC:481

40.00 OP 325.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0067

MAY. 10. 2002 TO: TANK INTER LEGAL	
Form PTO-1694 R	04-06)-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-81-92	THE DEVELOPMENT Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pati	1006 4607 d कांgin की सेहिंदे प्रतिक्रिक कि क्षेत्र के प्रतिक्षेत्र के कि
1. Name of conveying party(ies): mR)	2. Name and address of pering partylining. Div.
SYLVACHEM CORPORATION 1001 East Business Highway 98 Pename City, Florida 32404 3 - 24-46	Name: Arizona Chamical Company Internal Address:
☐ Individuels ☐ Association	Street Address: 1001 East Business Highway 98
General Partnership - Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware	City: Penama City Stete: Florida ZIP: 32404 Individual(s) citizenship
Other Additional nametal of conveying partylies) attached? Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership Corporation- State of Delaware Other
	U Other
	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
3, Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(z) & eddress(es) attached? Yes No
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Assignment of Security Interest	
Execution Date: March 4, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Trademerk Registration No.(3) 1,154,340; 1,305,599; 1,305,600;
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Trademark Registration No.(3) 1,154,340; 1,305,599; 1,305,600; 724,674; 1,040,359; 1,115,107; 1,557,471; 1,306,649; 1,393,668; 1,645,957; 733,990; 1,085,203; 1,545,955; 786,991
Additional nu	ımbers attached? ☐ Yes Ø No
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Victoria Branche - Room 2804</u> Internal Address:	
Street Address: White & Case	.7. Total fee (97 CFR 3.41):\$ 365.00
1155 Avenue of the Americas (Client Matter #112149	9-0110) Enclosed
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
•	8. Deposit account number:
	23-1705
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	1/:
Victoria Branche	Victoria Branche 3/23/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
3/30/1998 DCDATES 00000154 724274	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
0 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	
D ₀	not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023	31
recorded, including time for reviewing the docume sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this	eet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be ent and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the is burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

TRADEMARK REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0068

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SYLVACHEM CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, located at 1001 East Business Highway 98, Panama City, Florida 32404 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as contained in the attached Schedule:

WHEREAS, ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, located at 1001 East Business Highway 98, Panama City, Florida 32404 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

Signed at Purchase Year York.

this 4th day of March 1998

SYLVACHEM CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

Ellen McLaughlin

Secretary

ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE
AQUATAC	1,154,340	5/19/81
CRODYM	1,305,599	11/20/84
CROTUREZ	1,305,600	11/20/84
SYLFAT	724,674	12/5/61
SYLFAT	1,040,359	6/1/76
SYLVACOTE-K	1,115,107	3/20/79
SYLVADYM	1,557,471	9/26/89
SYLVALITE	1,306,649	11/27/84
SYLVAMID	1,393,668	5/20/86
SYLVAMID	1,545,957	7/4/89
SYLVAROS	733,990	7/10/62
SYLVATAC	1,085,203	2/14/78
SYLVATAC	1,545,955	7/4/89
SYLVATAL	786,991	3/23/65

rewyast 110101 (e645011.400)
RECORDED: 05/14/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0070